

CBI No. 50/2022
FIR No. RC DAI-2022-A-0003
u/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC act, 1988
PS ACB/CBI/New Delhi
CBI Vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad
Rakesh Prashad
Dinesh Kumar Saini.

22.09.2022

The present charge sheet filed by the CBI has been received on assignment by the order of learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, cum Special Judge (PC Act) RACC, New Delhi today. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Neetu Singh, learned PP for CBI.

Submissions of learned PP heard.

Adjournment is prayed by learned PP submitting that IO of the case is unwell as he suffered cardiac arrest and unable to appear today to apprise him about the facts of the present charge sheet.

Issue notice to IO/HIO with the direction to file the documents/annexures as mentioned in the charge sheet before the Ahalmad of the court on or before the NDOH and also to appear physically in the court on date fixed.

Re notify for awaiting the appearance of IO/HIO, filing of documents/annexures and consideration of charge sheet on 13.10.2022

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/22.09.2022

