

CBI No. 50/2022
CNR No. DL CT 11-000591-2022
FIR No. RC DAI-2022-A-0003
u/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC act, 1988
PS ACB/CBI/New Delhi

CBI Vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad
Rakesh Prashad
Dinesh Kumar Saini.

13.10.2022

Present:- Sh. Neetu Singh, learned PP for CBI.

It is submitted by learned PP that all the required documents have been filed alongwith the Sanction for prosecution of accused persons by the IO.

Further, it is stated by learned PP for the CBI that that there are sufficient evidence to take cognizance against the accused persons and it be taken accordingly.

Heard and record perused.

After going through the contents of the charge sheet, statement of witnesses, recorded by IO during investigation, especially complainant and material witnesses amongst others, and supportive documents highlighted by the learned PP for CBI, this court is of the opinion that it is a fit case where cognizance of the offences as alleged by the prosecution u/s **120B IPC r/w 7 of PC act, 1988** (as amended by the act of 2018) can be taken.

Accordingly, cognizance of the aforesaid offences is

taken against all the accused persons. Let all the accused persons be summoned through IO for the NDOH.

Ahalmad is directed to make compliance of the orders and issue summons against all the accused persons to be served through IO for the NDOH.

IO is also directed to appear in person alongwith his reports qua service of summons upon the accused persons on date fixed.

Re-notify for appearance of accused persons and IO/HIO alongwith his report on **09.11.2022**.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/13.10.2022