

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

09.11.2022

**Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO
Insp. Raj Saurabh in person.**

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld.
Counsel for all the three accused persons.**

All the three accused in person on bail.

IO is directed to supply the entire copy of chargesheet to
the accused during the course of the day, including the soft copies.

Re-notify for consideration/Scrutiny of documents/charge
on **03.12.2022**.

**(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/09.11.2022**