

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

03.12.2022

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI .

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld.
Counsel for accused Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rakesh Prasad.**

All the three accused in person on bail.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Separate applications u/s 207 Cr PC for supply of deficient copies of the documents and supply of copy of alleged questioned/specimen voice recordings etc have been filed on behalf of accused Bhushan Kumar Azad and Rakesh Prasad. Same are taken on record.

As directed by Ld. PO, put up for purpose already fixed and for consideration of the application on **19.01.2023**.

**(READER)
03.12.2022**