

CBI No. 50/2022
CNR No. DL CT 11-000591-2022
FIR No. RC DAI-2022-A-0003
u/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC act, 1988
PS ACB/CBI/New Delhi

CBI Vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad
Rakesh Prashad
Dinesh Kumar Saini.

15.02.2023

Present:- Sh. Neetu Singh, learned PP for CBI alongwith IO
Inspector Raj Saurabh and MHC(M) Finnnysam.

Accused Bhushan Kumar Azad **(A-1)** on bail.

Accused Rakesh Prasad **(A-2)** on bail with learned
counsel Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj.

Accused Dinesh Kumar Saini **(A-3)** on bail with learned
counsels Sh. Naveen Kumar and sh. Abhishek Mahal.

Reply to the application moved by accused Dinesh
Kumar Saini **(A-3)** u/s 207 Cr.P.C on the last date of hearing for
supply of Dim/Illegible documents, cloned copies and unrelid
documents and statements filed by the CBI.

Copy of the reply of the application alongwith documents
supplied to the accused.

It is stated by learned PP that CFSL result has not been
received and as per the assurance of the Director CFSL, it shall be
received till 10th March, 2023 and the adjournment be given

thereafter.

Learned counsel for A-3 submitted that list of unrelieved documents have not been supplied till date and prosecution be directed to make compliance of the directions issued to them vide last orders.

Heard and record perused.

In view of the submissions of learned counsel for A-3, IO is directed to take steps for obtaining the CFSL result and file the same on record alongwith list of unrelieved documents on or before the NDOH.

Re-notify for awaiting the CFSL result and filing of list of unrelieved documents by the IO on **20.03.2023**.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/15.02.2023