

**CBI Case No. 50/2022  
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022  
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.**

**03.05.2023**

**Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO  
Insp. Raj Saurabh.**

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld.  
Counsel for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2  
Rakesh Prasad.**

**Sh. Naveen Kumar & Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.  
Counsels for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.**

**All the three accused in person on bail.**

An application has been filed by IO seeking permission to place on record the CFSL Report No. CFSL-2022/P-610 dt 06.03.2023. Same is taken on record. Copy of the report supplied to the accused persons.

Further, remaining CFSL analysis of the exhibits (Q-1, Q-2 & Q-3), as informed by the IO, shall be ready within two weeks and filed accordingly.

At request, matter is adjourned. Re-notify for consideration/scrutiny of documents/filing of CFSL Analysis on **18.05.2023.**

**(ANIL ANTIL)  
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT  
NEW DELHI/03.05.2023.**