

**CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.**

18.05.2023

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld.
Counsel for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Rakesh Prasad.**

**Sh. Naveen Kumar & Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.
Counsels for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.**

All the three accused in person on bail.

IO is absent today.

An exemption citing "bad health" is moved on behalf of IO. Same is allowed for today only. He is directed to remain present on the NDOH without fail.

Perusal of record reveals that the FSL Analysis Report qua exhibits Q-1, Q-2, Q-3 and S-1, S-2, S-3 & S-4 and the DVR was filed on the previous date of hearing, whereas copies of the original exhibits are yet to be filed on record. The originals as informed by the Ld. PP has been sent to CFSL for preparation of copies, and the same shall be submitted before the court as and when received therefrom.

An application seeking return of the keys of the Locker seized by the prosecution during investigation has also been moved on behalf of accused Bhushan Kumar Azad.

Copy supplied to the prosecution.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date with advance copy to the other side.

Re-notify for further proceedings/consideration of the application on **08.06.2023**.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/18.05.2023.