

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.
19.09.2023

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1
Bhushan Kumar Azad.

Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Rakesh Prasad.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Dinesh
Kumar Saini.

All the three accused in person on bail.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf of IO Insp. Raj Saurabh on the ground that he is busy in attending training programme in CBI Academy, Ghaziabad w.e.f. 18.09.2023 to 22.09.2023.

Further, reply to the applications moved on behalf of A-1 & A-2 for discharge on the ground of want of proper sanction filed on behalf of prosecution.

Be taken on record.

Copy supplied.

Notice be also issued to the IO through SP concerned to remain present on NDOH to assist the court.

At joint request, matter be now put up for arguments on the applications/charge on **17.10.2023**.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/19.09.2023.