

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

17.10.2023

**Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO
Insp. Raj Saurabh.**

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1
Bhushan Kumar Azad through VC.**

**Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Rakesh Prasad.**

**Sh. Naveen Kumar & Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.
Counsels for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.**

All the three accused in person on bail.

Arguments heard on the applications moved on
behalf of A-1 & A-2.

Re-notify for clarifications/orders/FP on the
applications on **31.10.2023**.

**(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/17.10.2023.**