

CBI No. 50/2022
CNR No. DL CT 11-000591-2022
FIR No. RC DAI-2022-A-0003
u/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC act, 1988
PS ACB/CBI/New Delhi

CBI Vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad
Rakesh Prashad
Dinesh Kumar Saini.

16.11.2023

Present:- Sh. Neetu Singh, learned PP for CBI alongwith IO
Inspector Raj Saurabh and MHC(M) Finnnysam.

Accused Bhushan Kumar Azad **(A-1)** and accused
Rakesh Prasad **(A-2)** are on bail with learned counsel Sh. Sanjeev
Bhardwaj.

Accused Dinesh Kumar Saini **(A-3)** on bail with learned
counsels Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal.

Further, submissions heard.

Let copy of the order vide which accused Bhushan
Kumar Azad **(A-1)** was appointed-promoted be supplied to the
prosecution during the course of the day.

Further some more time is sought by the prosecution to
file on record the copy of Notification/Orders vide which the
delegation of powers assigned to Joint Commissioner of Police, Delhi

Police qua sanction of prosecution etc.

At request, re-notify for awaiting the filing of documents as submitted today by the parties and clarifications, if any, on **05.12.2023**.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/16.11.2023