

**CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.
05.12.2023**

**Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad
alongwith A-1 on bail.
Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Rakesh Prasad.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Dinesh
Kumar Saini alongwith A-3 on bail.
A-2 is absent.**

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-2 through Ld. Counsel. Heard. In the interest of justice and in view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed for today only.

IO is not present today.

Part heard on the merits as well as on the sanction.

SP concerned shall ensure that the status report regarding the delegated legislation in favour of Joint Commissioner, if any, be filed positively on or before the NDOH.

Be put up for remaining arguments on **18.12.2023 at 10.30 AM.**

Copy of order be sent to SP concerned for information and compliance.

**(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/05.12.2023.**