

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

18.01.2024

**Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI with IO
Inspector Raj Saurabh.**

**Accused Bhushan Kumar Azad (A-1) on bail with
Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld. Counsels.**

**Accused Rakesh Prasad (A-2) on bail with Sh.
Rohit Nagar, Ld. Counsel.**

**Accused Dinesh Kumar Saini (A-3) on bail
alongwith Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.
Counsels.**

Clarifications sought.

Re-notify for clarifications, if any, / orders on the
point of charge on **29.01.2024 at 12.00 noon.**

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/18.01.2024