

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

29.01.2024

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad
alongwith A-1 on bail.

Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj & Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld.
Counsels for A-2 Rakesh Prasad alongwith A-2
on bail.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsels for A-3 Dinesh
Kumar Saini alongwith A-3 on bail.

Vide separate order, announced in the open court, the applications moved on behalf of A-1 & A-2 seeking discharge and oral submissions of A-3 in this regard, have been dismissed. Both the applications stands disposed off accordingly.

There are sufficient material on record to frame charge against all the three accused persons for the alleged offences.

Accordingly, separate charges for the offences punishable u/s 120B r/w section 7 of PC Act, 1988 and substantive offences thereof, framed against each of the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Accused persons are directed to file a list of admission and denial of documents on or before the NDOH.

The complainant (LW-1) alongwith Sanctioning Authority (LW-19) who accorded sanction to prosecute A-1, be

summoned for NDOH.

Re-notify for admission/denial of documents and for prosecution evidence on **15.02.2024**.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/29.01.2024