

**CBI Case No. 50/2022**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022**

**CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.**

**30.04.2024**

**Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.**

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld.  
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj and Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld.  
Counsels for A-2 Rakesh Prasad.**

**Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.  
Counsels for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.**

**All the three accused persons are present on bail.**

**Ct. Gopal, MHC(M) a/w case property.**

1. PW-3 Sh. Pawan Singh and PW-4 Sh. Rajiv Vashist are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.
2. PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is present and partly examined today. His further examination-in-chief has been deferred at his request citing personal difficulty. **PW-5 is bound down for NDOH.**
3. No other PW summoned for today.
4. Further, an application has been filed on behalf of A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad seeking certain directions to defreeze the Locker bearing No. 136015/476 at BOI, G.T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi, which was taken into possession vide search list dt. 22.01.2022.

Copy supplied to the prosecution.

Let reply, if any, be filed by prosecution on or before

the NDOH with advance copy to the other side.

5. Re-notify for consideration of the application of A-1/  
prosecution evidence on **27.05.2024**.

6. **LW-11 be also summoned for NDOH.**

**(ANIL ANTIL)**  
**SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15**  
**ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT**  
**NEW DELHI/30.04.2024**