

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

27.05.2024

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld. Counsel for A-2 Rakesh
Prasad.**

**Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Dinesh
Kumar Saini.**

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

Ct. Mahavir, MHC(M) a/w case property.

- I. No PW is present today.
- II. Requests have been received on behalf of two witnesses i.e. PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari and LW-11 Sh. Virender Kumar Singh.
- III. Further, reply to the application of A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad has been filed on behalf of agency/prosecution. Copy supplied.

In terms of reply filed, prosecution/CBI have no objection, if the Locker of A-1 is de-freezed.

In view thereof, let the Locker bearing Key No. 136015/476 maintained by A-1 at Bank of India, G.T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi, which was freezed vide Search List dt. 22.01.2022, is hereby de-freezed.

Intimation be sent to the concerned Bank in this

regard.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

IV. Re-notify for prosecution evidence on **23.07.2024**.

V. Let PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari and LW-11 Sh. Virender Kumar Singh be summoned through IO/HIO concerned for NDOH.

VI. At request, copy of order be given dasti.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/27.05.2024