

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

23.07.2024

(Through Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj & Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld.
Counsel for A-2 Rakesh Prasad.**

**Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Dinesh
Kumar Saini.**

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

Ct. Mahavir, MHC(M) a/w case property.

**Ms. Laxmi Mishra, Ld. Counsel for PW Sh. Morris
Ansari.**

1. Admission/denial of documents carried out on behalf of accused persons vide their separate statement recorded today, wherein they have admitted the documents from D-18 to D-25, which are their official records.

2. LW-11 Sh. Virender Singh is present but discharged unexamined for today, in view of the documents admitted by accused persons. He alongwith witnesses listed as LW-9 Sh. Vinay Malik (ACP) & LW-10 Sh. Pramod Singh (ASI) accordingly stands dropped from the list of witnesses.

3. Request has been received on behalf of witness PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari, who was present through VC.

4. Heard and allowed for today taking note of his personal difficulty, and the undertaking given by him that he shall appear positively on the NDOH.
5. Re-notify for prosecution evidence on **28.08.2024**.
6. PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is bound down for NDOH. Date is given at his request and convenience.

(ANIL ANTIL)
SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT): CBI-15
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT
NEW DELHI/23.07.2024