

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

16.12.2024

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI a/w HIO SI Harshit Verma.

Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.

Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld. Counsel for A-2 Rakesh Prasad.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

Ct. Gopal, MHC(M) alongwith case property.

1. Witness PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is not present today despite being bound down on the LDOH. Ld. PP submits that the said witness has fallen from the stairs and received injuries in his leg. Request has been received on behalf of said behalf.

- Heard. Allowed in the interest of justice.
- Let PW-5 be summoned for NDOH.

2. No other PW summoned for today.

3. No reply / status report has been received from the concerned DCP in terms of previous directions.

- Let notice be issued to the DCP concerned for the NDOH.

4. Re-notify for further examination of PW5 on
14.01.2025.

(Anil Antil)
Spl. Judge (PC Act): CBI-15
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/16.12.2024