

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

20.03.2025

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. Prince Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-1
Bhushan Kumar Azad.

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

1. Witness PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is present for his examination.

- However, Ld. Defence Counsel for A-1 & A-2 seek adjournment stating that the main Counsel are contesting Bar Elections scheduled for tomorrow i.e. 21.03.2025 and thereby busy in campaigning and necessary arrangements.

- Similarly, A-3 also seeks adjournment on the same ground that the main Counsel is busy in the Bar Elections.

- Ld. SPP has no objection to the same.

- In view of submissions made, PW-5 is discharged unexamined for today and **is bound down for NDOH.**

2. No other PW summoned for today.

3. Re-notify for further examination of PW5 on 22.04.2025.

(Anil Antil)
Spl. Judge (PC Act): CBI-15
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.03.2025