

**CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.
22.04.2025**

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

**Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sh.Sachin Baisla, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.**

**Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Dinesh
Kumar Saini.**

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

Ct. Finny Sam alongwith case property.

1. Witness PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is present through VC. However, it is submitted by PW-5 that he has to take his wife to an Eye Specialist for treatment and due to this very reason he is not in a position to appear before the court today. He requests for an adjournment.

- Heard. In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed for today only. PW-5 is directed to appear in person positively for his deposition on NDOH. He is bound down for NDOH.

2. No other PW summoned for today.

3. Re-notify for further examination of PW5 and for RPE on 13.05.2025.

4. LW-6 Sh. H.S. Meena be summoned for NDOH.

**(Anil Antil)
Spl. Judge (PC Act): CBI-15
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.04.2025**