

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad etc.

13.05.2025

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.

Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj & Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld
Counsels for A-2 Rakesh Prasad.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal & Ms. Aditi Raghav, Ld.
Counsels for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

Ct. Finny Sam alongwith case property.

1. PW-6 Sh. H.S. Meena is present, examined, cross-examined & discharged.

2. Witness PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is also present and further examined today. His remaining examination in chief has been deferred at the request of the Ld. Sr. PP as assistance of IO is required with respect to the relevant audio/recorded file in the mobile phone of the complainant.

- PW-5 is bound down for NDOH.

3. No other PW summoned for today.

4. Further, an application has been moved on behalf of complainant Mohd. Morris Ansari seeking release of seized amount of Rs. 39,000/- and the mobile phone.

- Copy supplied to the prosecution.

- Let reply, if any, be filed on the NDOH.

5. Re-notify for consideration of the application / further examination of PW5 on **06.06.2025**.
6. Notice be issued to IO Insp. Raj Saurabh to appear in person on NDOH.

(Anil Antil)
Spl. Judge (PC Act): CBI-15
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.05.2025