

CBI Case No. 50/2022

CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022

CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad & Ors.

17.09.2025

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad and A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini are present on bail.

A-2 Rakesh Prasad is absent.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Bhushan Kumar Azad.

Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj & Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld.
Counsels for A-2 Rakesh Prasad.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Sh. Abhishek Mahal & Ms.
Aditi Raghav, Ld. Counsels for A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini.

1. Accused Rakesh Prasad (A-2) is absent and exempted from personal appearance in view of exemption application filed by him through his Ld. Counsel.
2. Today, the matter is fixed for PE.
3. No PW is present.
4. Request has been received on behalf of PW7 Inspector Dharambir through Ld. Sr. PP, which is allowed. **PW7 be summoned for his remaining examination on next date of hearing.**

5. Summons be also issued to IO Inspector Raj Saurabh to appear in person on next date of hearing.
6. **Matter is adjourned and be listed for PE on 04.11.2025.**

(Prashant Sharma)
Spl. Judge (PC Act): CBI-15
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/17.09.2025.