

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad & Ors.

25.02.2026

(Hearing Through Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
None for complainant.
None for accused persons.

1. Today matter is fixed for orders on the application of complainant dated 13.05.2025, praying therein for release of the amount of Rs.39,000/-, seized as trap money during investigation.
2. Vide separate order of even date, announced in the open Court, the aforesaid application of the complainant is disposed of
3. **Put up for further PE on 02.04.2026.** Prosecution witnesses be summoned accordingly for the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge (PC Act): CBI-15
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/25.02.2026