

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad & Ors.

29.05.2026

Present case has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Ajay Gupta, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-15, RADC, New Delhi vide order no. Cases Transfer/CBI/RADC/Gaz./2026/6882-6898/D dated 25.05.2026.

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 has been declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)' as per circular No.77/I-G/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Bhushan Kumar, A-2 Rakesh Prashad and A-3 Dinesh Kumar Saini are present on bail.

Sh Prince Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2 (through VC).

No witness is present today.

Put up for P.E. on 08.06.2026 & 09.06.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/29.05.2026