

CBI Case No. 50/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000591-2022
CBI vs. Bhushan Kumar Azad & Ors.

13.07.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Bhushan Kumar, A-2 Rakesh Prashad and A-3
Dinesh Kumar Saini are present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Sh. Sachin Baisla and Sh.
Prince Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-1.

Sh Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Witness/PW-5 Sh. Mohd. Morris Ansari is present.

PW-5 Mohd. Morris Ansari has been recalled for further examination in chief. He has been further partly examined in chief. Further examination has been deferred on the request of witness as he is not feeling well.

Put up for P.E. on 16.07.2026 (date already fixed).

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.07.2026