

36 [CC NI ACT/14114/2025](#)
CNR No.DLCT020449182025
CSL FINANCE LTD Vs. MANGILAL DAYARAM CHAUDHARI
05.08.2026

Present: Mr. Noor Hasan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Summons issued to the accused not received back. However, tracking report has been filed on behalf of the complainant as per which the delivery of summons has not been confirmed.

Issue fresh summons to the accused (as per the summoning order) through all permissible modes (including electronic mode and dasti, if requested) on filing of PF/RC/ Speed post (within two weeks from today), returnable on 25.11.2026.

Complainant is directed to file tracking report on NDOH.

(Danveer)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-04, NI Act
05.08.2026